

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 9928-9943/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in RFA No. 2315/1993
& RFA No. 996/1994 & RFA No. 1990/1994 & RFA No. 2121/1994 & RFA
No. 2122/1994 & RFA No. 2188/1994 & RFA No. 2189/1994 & RFA No.
2214/1994 & RFA No. 2854/1994 & RFA No. 2855/1994 & RFA No.
1431/1996 & RFA No. 1112/1997 & RFA No. 1113/1997 dated 16.9.2010
in RFA No. 1918/1994 & RFA No. 1653/1996 & RFA No. 2287/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN SINGH & ANR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR LAQ INDUSTRIES DEP.& ANR ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9958-9967 of 2011
(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the applications as also on the
special leave petitions.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master