

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-15/2011 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19498-19507/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2010 in RFA No.4161/1998, RFA No.4218/1998, RFA No.4250/1998, RFA No.4262/1998, RFA No.4709/1998, RFA No.452/1999, RFA No.454/1999, RFA No.455/1999, RFA No.456/1999, RFA No.462/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR LAND ACQUN.INDUS.DEPT.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv,
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of proforma respondent
No. 4-6 is allowed.

...2/-

-2-

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master