

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17174-17175/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in RFA No.625/1999,RFA
No.2411/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RESHAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv
MS. Shasshi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Deletion of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 17174 of 2012
and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 17175 of 2012 is permitted at the
risk of the petitioner.

IAs are disposed of accordingly.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|