

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17174-17175/2012

RESHAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final
chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.5.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |