

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
(CC No(s). 14465-14466/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2010 in RFA No. 576/1997,26/07/2010 in RFA No. 3114/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-2/2015(With c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned orders and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned orders is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well on special leave petitions.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER