

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 693-694/2014

RESHAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 have been deleted from the array of the parties whereas service of all other respondents is complete.

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 in C.A. No.693/2014 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in C.A. No.694/2014 are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar