

ÍITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25713-25714/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2010
in RFA No. 3114/2002 26/07/2010 in RFA No. 576/1997 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service has
been effected through the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab
in both the matters. Office to ascertain this position and if any
further steps are required to be taken by the petitioner, office
may intimate the Advocate-on-record in that behalf. Consequent to
which, the petitioner may comply within four weeks from the receipt
of such information.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER