

SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.04.2017

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25713-  
25714 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Jit Singh

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjab State & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned orders is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well on Special Leave Petitions."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order show cause notice was issued to all the 3 common respondents in both the SLPs. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv is appearing for common respondent no.3 in SLP (C) No. 25713/2015 and respondent no.1 in SLP (C) No. 25714/2015. He has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the aforesaid respondents and the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv has filed vakalatnama on behalf of common respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 25713/2015 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 25714/2015 respectively but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan