

æ

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).

25713-25714/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/07/2010

IN RFA NO. 576/1997 & RFA NO. 3114/2002 26/07/2010 PASSED BY THE

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JIT SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.693-694 of 2014.

The effect of delay in filing the present appeal is

kept open for consideration.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER